
He was pierced for our transgressions, He was crushed for 

our iniquities; the punishment that brought us peace was

 upon Him, and by His wounds we are healed.

  Isaiah 53: 5
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Lectionary

Orthodox Christian Youth Movement

Monthly Prayer meeting will be held on Friday 12th 
March 2010 at NECK - Hall of Hope, after the Holy 
Qurbana. 

Martha Maria Samajam

MMS area meeting will be scheduled on Monday 1st 
March 2010 at 6:00 pm at both the parsonages and 
monthly meeting will be held on Thursday 18th March 
2010, 5:30 pm at NECK.

St. Barsoumas Bachelors Prayer Meeting

Monthly meeting will be held on Sunday 7th March 
2010 at 6.30 pm, at Infra Auditorium, Hanifa Exchange 
Building, Abbassiya. 

Indian Orthodox Mercy Fellowship

IOMF monthly meeting will be held on Friday 26th 
March 2010 at Hi-Dine Auditorium, Hi-Dine Hotel 
Building, Abbassiya at 11:30 am.

Mar Baselios Movement

Monthly prayer meeting will be held on Thursday 11th 
March 2010 at 8:00 pm.  Venue will be announced later.

General Body Meeting will be held on Thursday 18th 
March 2010, 8:00 pm at the residence of Mr. Varghese 
Joseph (Shaji), Abbassiya (Bldg. 156, Floor-1, Flat-1, 
Near Paradise Rest.)

Mar Gregorios Movement

MGM monthly meeting will be held on Wednesday 24th 
March 2010, 8:00 pm at Hi-Dine Auditorium, Abbassiya.

Anti Alcoholic Movement - Medical Camp

Anti Alcoholic Movement is arranging a free medical 
camp on Friday 26th March 2010 from 10:00 am to 3:00 
pm at Central School Auditorium, Abbassiya. Dr. K.M 
Cheriyan from Parumala St. Gregorios Mission Hospital 
will lead the camp.

Election General Body Meeting 

The Election General Body meeting  of our parish is sched-
uled to be held on Tuesday 23rd March 2010 at NECK after 
Holy Qurbana. Ward elections is tentatively scheduled to 
be held on Friday March 19th 2010 at Abbassiya and 
Salmiya Parsonages.

Common Prayer Meeting

Salmiya Area Common Prayer meeting will be held on 
Saturday  March 6th 2010 at 6:30 pm at Indian Community 
School Auditorium ( Amman Branch).

Evening Prayer & Confession
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Schedule of Worship for March 2010

Lectionary for March 2010
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Date Day Event Time Venue
2 TUE Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM NECK
5 FRI Holy Qurbana 8.15 AM 10.30 AM NECK
5 FRI Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM SALWA
6 SAT Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM ABB.PARSONAGE
9 TUE Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM NECK
12 FRI Holy Qurbana 8.15 AM 10.30 AM NECK
12 FRI Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM SALWA
13 SAT Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM ABB.PARSONAGE
16 TUE Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM NECK
19 FRI Holy Qurbana 8.15 AM 10.30 AM NECK
19 FRI Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM SALWA
20 SAT Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM ABB.PARSONAGE
23 TUE Holy Qurbana 5.30 PM 7.30 PM NECK
25 THU 40th FRIDAY 4.30 PM 6..30 PM NECK
26 FRI 40th FRIDAY 6.30 AM 8.30 AM SALWA

28 SUN PALM SUNDAY 2.45 AM 5.30 AM NECK
29 MON Evening Prayer 6.30 PM 8.30 PM NECK Hall of Hope 2
30 TUE Evening Prayer 5.00 PM 8.00 PM NECK
31 WED MAUNDY THURSDAY(Pesaha) 7:00 PM 11:00 PM Marina Hall (Abbassiya)
1 THU MAUNDY THURSDAY(Pesaha) 2:00 AM 5:30 AM NECK
1 THU Washing The Feet 3:30 PM 5:30 PM NECK
2 FRI GOOD FRIDAY 7:00 AM 2:30 PM Marina Hall (Abbassiya)
2 FRI Evening Prayer 4:00 PM 6:00 PM NECK
3 SAT Gospel Saturday 7:00 AM 10:00 AM Salmiya & Abbassiya Parsonage.
3 SAT EASTER 7:00 PM 11:00 PM Marina Hall (Abbassiya)

Passion Week Schedule

Date Day Old Catholic Pauline Gospel
01/03/2010 Monday Gen 18:20 33 Act 28:1 10 I thimo 6:1 12 St.Mark 2:13 22
02/03/2010 Tuesday Exo 20:1 19 Jam 1:27 2:13 Ephe 2:1 18 St.Mark 4:1 20
03/03/2010 Wednesday Isa 65:16 25 Act13:1 3 Ephe 6:1 9 St.Luke 12:32 40
04/03/2010 Thursday Num12:1 10 Jam 4:1 17 Phili 1:1 11 St.Mark 9:30 42
05/03/2010 Friday Deut 8:1 20 I Pet 3:7 15 Rom 2:2 13 St.Luke 18:9 17
06/03/2010 Saturday Exo 16: 1 10 I Pet 2:1 10 Phili 2:12 30 St.Mark 8:1 10
07/03/2010 Sunday Num 17:1 8 Act 4:1 12 Rom 7:14 25 St.Mat 15:21 33
08/03/2010 Monday Levi 16:1 17 Act 14:19 5:3 II Cor 11:1 15 St.Mark 12:35 44
09/03/2010 Tuesday Num 28:1 8 Act14:8 22 I Cor11: 13 24 St. mat 11:25 12:8
10/03/2010 Wednesday Num 21:4 9 Act15:22 33 II Cor 9:1 15 St. John 3: 13 21
11/03/2010 Thursday Deut 5:6 22 Act 15: 35 40 II Cor 1:13 22 St.Mat 19: 16 26
12/03/2010 Friday Levi 19:9 18 Act 16: 1 7 II Cor 12:19 13:13 St. Luke 17:1 10
13/03/2010 Saturday Gen 18:1 15 Act 16:1 15 I Cor 9:14 27 St.Luk9:10 17
14/03/2010 Sunday Gen 9:1 7 I Pet 3:8 16 Rom 12:1 15 St.Luk13:10 17
15/03/2010 Monday Gen 20:8 18 Act 19:13 22 Rom 9:14 21 St.Luk4:31 41
16/03/2010 Tuesday Exo14:21 31 Act 18:18 28 Rom 1:26 32 St.Mark5:1 20
17/03/2010 Wednesday Num 31:16 23 Act 5:1 6 I Cor 10:14 13 St.Mat14:14 23
18/03/2010 Thursday Gen 50:14 22 Act 19:8 12 Col 3:1 17 St.Mark6:47 56
19/03/2010 Friday Deut27:16 28 Act 16:16 23 I thimo1:1 20 St.Mat9:18 31
20/03/2010 Saturday Deut30:1 7 Act 5:33 42 I thes 2:13 20 St.Luk6:1 11
21/03/2010 Sunday Deut25:13 16 I Pet 4:12 19 II Cor 9:6 15 St. John 9: 1 41
22/03/2010 Monday Gen 49:8 12 Act 2:37 47 I thes 4:1 12 St.Luk19:1 10
23/03/2010 Tuesday Gen 41:38 52 Act 21:1 14 Rom 8:12 27 St.Mark10:32 45
24/03/2010 Wednesday Gen 46:1 7 Act14:8 19 Gal 5: 13 26 St.Mark4:35 41
25/03/2010 Thursday Exo 15:19 21 Act 16:23 40 II Cor61 10 St.Mark8:21 26
26/03/2010 Friday Deut1:3 14 I Pet 1:13 22 Rom13:11 14:9 St.Mat4:1 11
27/03/2010 Saturday Lev 27 :30 33 I Pet 2:6 10 Eph 1:15 2:7 St. John11:28 46
28/03/2010 Palm Sunday Gen 49:8 12 I John5:1 12 Eph 6:1 24 St. John12:12 19
29/03/2010 Monday Gen 3:1 21 Act 25:6 12 Heb 1:6 2:4 St.Mat21:33 46
30/03/2010 Tuesday Deut24:14 21 I John 1:1 9 Heb 2:5 18 St. John8:28 59
31/03/2010 Wednesday I Samuel 16: 1 13 Acts 19: 21 41 Colossians 1: 9 23 St. John 6: 63 7: 13

Confession 11 am to 1 pm  Abb. & Sal Parsonage
 except Friday.

Mid Day Prayer   Daily 1 pm Abb. & Sal Parsonage
(Uchhanamaskaram)

Evening Prayer 6:30 pm to 7:30 pm Abb. & Sal Parsonage
& Confession except Tuesday, 
 Thursday and Friday 

Kindly make the arrangements to have confessions 
before 40th day of Lent.
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